HB22-1329

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Larson

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 505, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,669,125" and substitute "2,669,125".
- 3 Page 506, line 10, in the TOTAL column strike "21,195,921" and
- 4 substitute "22,195,921" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 5 "20,602,470^a" and substitute "21,602,470^a".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 7 Page 506, line 12, after "Section 12-20-105 (3), C.R.S.," insert "an
- 8 estimated \$1,000,000 shall be from the revenue loss restoration cash fund
- 9 created in Section 24-75-227, C.R.S.,".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Provides \$1,000,000 cash funds to the Division of Professions and Occupations in the Department of **Regulatory Agencies** from the Revenue Loss Restoration Cash Fund.

| Fiscal Impact of Amendment | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----|-------------|-----|-----|-------------|-----|
| Department | GF | CF | RF | FF | Total | FTE |
| Regulatory Agencies | \$0 | \$1,000,000 | \$0 | \$0 | \$1,000,000 | 0.0 |

** *** ** ***